506994497 11/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7041336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINK COMMERCE LTD.	11/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORRIDOR SOLUTIONS LTD.		
Street Address:	DE CATAPAN HOUSE, GRANGE ROAD		
Internal Address:	SANNE GROUP (GUERNSEY) LIMITED		
City:	ST PETER PORT		
State/Country:	GUERNSEY		
Postal Code:	GY1 2QG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9785990		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129096000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com **Correspondent Name:** CAROLINE P. GEIGER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 60102-1045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE P. GEIGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline P. Geiger/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed_Link Commerce_Pat Assign#page1.tif source=executed_Link Commerce_Pat Assign#page2.tif source=executed_Link Commerce_Pat Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 506994497 REEL: 058203 FRAME: 0223

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and effective and delivered this ______ Day of __November_, 2021 by and between Link Commerce Ltd, ("Assignor") and Corridor Solutions Ltd. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of Intellectual Property, dated this ___23 ___ Day of _November, 2021 ("Agreement") providing for the execution and delivery of this Assignment by Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent set forth on Schedule I hereto and incorporated by reference herein together with any patent disclosures and inventions (whether or not reduced to practice) ("Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the transactions contemplated in the Agreement, Assignor wishes to sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Assigned Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, including, without limitation: the right to make, to use, to sell and to offer for sale the inventions of the Assigned Patent; any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and foreign counterparts thereof; all rights to apply for registration in foreign countries with full benefit of such priority as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Patent, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall cooperate as required at the request of Assignee to execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments to give effect to this Patent Assignment, as discussed in Section 3.4 of the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein shall release Assignor or Assignee from any of its respective obligations under the Agreement or in any way supersede, enlarge, diminish, limit, amend or modify any of the representations, warranties, indemnities, covenants or agreements set forth in the Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms of this Assignment, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

PATENT REEL: 058203 FRAME: 0224 This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects, including as to validity (except for patent issues), interpretation and effect, by the laws of England and Wales, without regard to conflict of laws provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Link Commerce Ltd

Name:

Title: (20

2

SCHEDULE I ASSIGNED PATENT

Patent Title	Inventor	Patent No./ Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Online shopping system and method facilitating foreign transactions	Chris Folayan	9,785,990	August 24, 2013	October 10, 2017

506527789v1 RECORDED: 11/24/2021 PATENT REEL: 058203 FRAME: 0226